TURCK
Pressure Sensors
2  www.turck.us • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
PT4400 Pressure Sensor, Class I, Div. 1, Groups C & D
UL/cUL 913 (CSA 157) Class I, Div. 1, Groups C & D when                              •
 installed with an approved barrier
High strength stainless steel construction•
Ranges up to 10,000 PSI•

www.turck.us • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441  3
PT 100PG - 4400 - 03 - Li3 - CA244 / D811 *ft
Class I, Div. 1 Pressure Transmitters Part Number Key
Sensor
PT = Pressure Transmitter
Range
PSIG
25PV = -14.5 to 25 PSI
25PG = 0 to 25 PSI
50PG = 0 to 50 PSI
100PG = 0 to 100 PSI
200PG = 0 to 200 PSI
500PG = 0 to 500 PSI
1000PG = 0 to 1000 PSI
2500PG = 0 to 2500 PSI
5000PG = 0 to 5000 PSI
7500PG = 0 to 7500 PSI
10000PG = 0 to 10,000 PSI
Bar
2BV = -1 to 2 bar
2BG = 0 to 2 bar
5BG = 0 to 5 bar
10BG = 0 to 10 bar
20BG = 0 to 20 bar
50BG = 0 to 50 bar
100BG = 0 to 100 bar
250BG = 0 to 250 bar
350BG = 0 to 350 bar
500 BG = 0 to 500 bar
700BG = 0 to 700 bar
Length of Cable
6 (2 Meters)
Electrical Connections
H1141 = M12 4-pin eurofast
CA244 = Cable, 24 AWG, thermo-plastic rubber
Electrical Features
Li3 = 4 to 20 mA
LU4 = 0.5 to 4.5 V (ratiometric)
LU64 = 1 to 5 V
LU65 = 1 to 6 V
LU71 = 10 mV/V
Process Connections
03 = 1/4” NPT Male
04 = G1/4” Male
05 = 7/16”-20UNF Male
16 = 1/2” NPT Male
Dimensional Drawings
Model
Material
D811 = 316L
TURCK
Pressure Sensors
4  www.turck.us • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
PT4400 Wiring Instructions Using IM33-11EX-Hi/24VDC
PT4400 Wiring Instructions Using Zener Diode Barrier MZB87P
Current Outputs
Voltage Outputs